MRD 9. 9.98			
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	RI 09-24-19	998 SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			Patent and Trademark Offic
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	1120011121121112111	V	
To the Honorable Commissione	rofi 10083/6	35 attached priginal	pocaration of soby marant
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of red	
SURFACE TEK SPECIALTY PRODUCTS,INC		ļ. <u>[U U]</u>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔾 Yes XX No		Internal Address:Paten	t & Trademark Dept.
3. Nature of conveyance:			
XX Assignment	□ Merger	Street Address:100 No	rth Riverside Plaza
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		
Other		City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 1596	
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ YesX ☑ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
09/075,716 filed 5 09/134,222 filed 8	/14/98	ttached? □ Yes _X ⊐ _X No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of application	ons and patents involved: two
Name: GERALD K. WHITE		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).	80.00
Internal Address: Patent & Trademark Dept.			······································
MORTON INTERNATIONAL, INC.		☐ Enclosed	
		X 🔼 Authorized to be cha	rged to deposit account
Street Address: 100 North Riverside Plaza		8. Deposit account number	:
City: Chicago State:	60606- 11 ZIP : 1596	(Attach dunlicate copy of this	page if paying by deposit account)
		(Attaor deplicate copy of this	sage it paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE FC:581 80.00 CH			
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 			
Albert J. Belanger	_ Cleu	1 Welinger	09/08/98
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including	Signature Cover sheet, attachments, and docume	ent: U + Postcaru

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, Surface Tek Specialty Products, Inc., also known as Surface Tek, Inc., (hereinafter Assignor), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Arizona, having its principal place of business at 8340 E. Evans Road, Scottsdale, AZ 85260, is the owner of certain United States patent applications, as shown on attached Schedule "A", and

WHEREAS, Morton International, Inc., (hereinafter Assignee), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Indiana, having its principal place of business at 100 North Riverside Plaza, Chicago, IL 60606-1596, desires an assignment of all rights to said patent applications shown on Schedule "A";

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor assigns to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent applications.

This Assignment is executed at <u>Tusting</u> Cd on this <u>Justing</u> day of <u>September</u>, 1998.

SURFACE TEK SPACKALTY PRODUCTS, INC.

By:

Daniel D. Feinberg, President

MORTON INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Gerald K. White, Assistant Secretary

yell W. White

/ajb ASGPSUR3.DOC

> PATENT REEL: 9464 FRAME: 0206

SCHEDULE "A"

List of Two U. S. Patents Applications to be assigned from Surface Tek Specialty Products, Inc. to Morton International, Inc.

- 1. Application No. 09/075,716, filed 5/11/98; div of 08/521,305. COMPOSITION AND METHOD FOR STRIPPING TIN AND TIN-LEAD FROM COPPER SURFACES Assignee Docket No. 3593-36-02.
- 2. Application No. 09/134,222, filed 8/14/98; cont of 08/521,305 COMPOSITION AND METHOD FOR STRIPPING TIN AND TIN-LEAD FROM COPPER SURFACES Assignee Docket No. 3593-36-01.

/ajb SURF3PAS.DOC

RECORDED: 09/09/1998

PATENT REEL: 9464 FRAME: 0207